
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E18010675 PCN Date: 06JUL18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
AMPSEAL Vertical Header

Description of Changes 
Manufacturing location change  Terminal manual stitching and testing line work center move from one TE manufacturing location to a second TE manufacturing location 
within the same complex in Empalme Mx

Reason for Changes: 
To continue to support the increase in production demand and to allow for a continuous flow of material through the manufacturing process. A Level 4 PPAP will be available 
upon request.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

09JUL2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

17762001 NO
17762002 NO
17762005 NO
17762301 NO
17762304 NO
17762611 NO
17762612 NO
17762751 NO
7762001 NO
7762002 NO
7762004 NO
7762005 NO
7762301 NO
7762302 NO
7762304 NO
7762611 NO
7762612 NO
7762614 NO
7762615 NO
7762751 NO
7762752 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

17762001 NO
17762002 NO
17762005 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

17762301 NO
17762611 NO
17762612 NO
17762751 NO
7762001 NO
7762002 NO
7762302 NO
7762304 NO
7762611 NO
7762612 NO
7762615 NO
7762751 NO
7762752 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

17762001 NO
17762002 NO
17762005 NO
17762301 NO
17762611 NO
17762612 NO
17762751 NO
7762001 NO
7762002 NO
7762302 NO
7762304 NO
7762611 NO
7762612 NO
7762615 NO
7762751 NO
7762752 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

17762001 NO
17762002 NO
17762005 NO
17762301 NO
17762304 NO
7762001 NO
7762004 NO
7762005 NO
7762301 NO
7762302 NO
7762304 NO
7762611 NO
7762614 NO
7762751 NO
7762752 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

17762001 NO
17762002 NO
17762005 NO
17762301 NO
17762304 NO
7762001 NO
7762004 NO
7762005 NO
7762301 NO
7762302 NO
7762304 NO
7762611 NO
7762614 NO
7762751 NO
7762752 NO




